LAKE 52369



Well #7

AMendul LAKE 52369

STATE OF OREGON W-7/1 27 -	1/2 34 9 5/
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT	WELL LABEL # L 10 34 9 8 START CARD # 206440
(ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210) Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	ORIGINAL LOC#
	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Nume Thomas Last Name MAC DONAL	County Lane Twp 30 Nor S Range 17 Ear W W.M
address PO DOX 87	Sec :5
City Scammer Lane State ON Zip 97640	Tax Map Number Lat
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening	Lat ' er DMS or DD Long " or DMS or DD
Alteration (complete Sections 2n & 10) Abandonment (complete Section 5a)	
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depthit.	Street Address of Wellylor nearest address) 48413 Dresser T Spring AU Summer Lane ETV 97640
Seal Material	SHITTY JUMPER LAND ENT 7/640
Casing Type: Steel Plastic Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Casing Cauge Casing Plameter	Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(3) DRILL METHOD Knowy Air Rosary Mind Augus	Existing Well/Ine-Aheration 3-5- // 4/5/
Cable Cable Mud Reverse Rolary Other	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes
	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60
(4) PROPOSED USE Tomestic Dirightion Community Industrial/Commercial Utvestock Dewstering Dirightion	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (pai) + SWL (ft)
Thornal Other	150 100 So So So (100)
S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	
Depth of Completed Well 340 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	
BORE HOLE SEAL	
Dia Frimi To Material From To Amount Seks/lbs	
20" O 20 Coment O 20 860 5cK	Material From To
	701 5016 0 2
	BIGCK CIA/UN TO 35
How was seul placed	Rni4 35 65
Dackfill placed from 0 to ft. Mmerial	Class (195)
ilter pack from ft. 10 tl Motorial Size	(37 clay 105 270 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
(5a) ADANDONMENT USING UNITYDRATED BENTONITE: Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used:	Black Lava ROCK 260 360
Acqual Ameliani Usudi: nackedhe	Red Cidet 300 310
(6) CASING/LINER Cang Linr Din 1+1 From To Cauge Steel Plastic Wolfed That	
Cang Linr Din + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Workled Thad	
	Date Started
Shoe toside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	(antionided) Water Well Constructor Certification
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From 10	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, despining, ulteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforutions Method	the best of my knowledge and belief.
Screens Type Material	License Number Date
	0:1
Sereen stot Stat # of pipe	Signed_
Perf Sum Csag Liar Dia From To width length slots size	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification hosept responsibility for the construction, despending, alterating, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
	and belief.
(8) WEI,L TESTS; Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump	Liscose Number 1/654 - Date 1/3 - 12 - 11
	CHILD THUMAN
Yield gultuin Deawdown Drill steas/Panip depth Duration (b)	Signed Land
emperature 60° °F Lab analysis [] Yes By	Signed Control optional) Senath drilling INC Tom Search Sul 576. 2189
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TOS ppm	Senter of " Senter of the Sent
From To Description Amount Units	Tom Search , now 国民 品
	541 576 X187 50 - TH
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ONE	COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CUSTOM B
	MENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORKER SEE 1997
בינים ומבמססבנמטניהו בטידים כ	יישי זו ישי מור זכי זע בעמוניותנו אוד:
5762189 F06038660901:0T 6815378	3
	7APR 2 4 2014
	in the state of

WT LAKE 52369 STATE OF OREGON WELL LABEL # L <u>10 38</u> 98 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD# 20644 (OR ORIGINAL LOG# ort are on the last page of this form. Inst Owner Well I.D. (1)(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) Last Name Mac Donald Firs County Lake Twp 30 Nor S Range 17 E or W W.M. 'ompany 1/4 of the _____ 1/4 Tax Lot ______ Address PO BOX 87 City Summer Lake State 01 Zip 97640 Tax Map Number DMS or DD (2) TYPE OF WORK VI New Conversion ☐ Deepening DMS or DD ☐ Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) ☐ Abandonment (complete Section 5a) Street Address of Welly(or nearest address) 48 413 Dresser T (2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth spring Ad Summer Lake DY Seal Material ☐ Steel Other ☐ Plastic Casing Type: (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Casing Diameter Casing Gauge Date SWL(psi) SWL (ft) 4 PSI Existing Well/Pre-Alteration 2-5- // Rotary Air Rotary Mud Auger (3) DRILL METHOD Completed Well ☐ Cable ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Reverse Rotary ☐ Other Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found __ (4) PROPOSED USE **▼** Domestic ☐ Community ☐ Irrigation ☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection From Est Flow SWL (psi) + Other 180 200 500 Sul ☐ Thermal (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Depth of Completed Well 370 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy) BORE HOLE Amount | Scks/lbs To Material From Dia From (11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 20 100 5cK (Comen) Material From 016 Clay with Method □ A □ B 💇 C □ D □ E How was seal placed: Other _ Backfill placed from _ ft. to ft. Material 'ilter pack from _ ft. to ft. Material _ (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE: Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used: _ sacks/lbs Actual Amount Used: sacks/lbs (6) CASING/LINER Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd Csng Linr Dia + From To 220 1250 10 - 30-10 Completed 3-5-Date Started (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) I certif REDEN EDITE YEAR ON Struction, deepening, alteration, or Temporary casing Yes Diameter From Tο abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS the best of my knowledge and petion 2 Perforations Method_ License Number Screens Type Material MAR 1 3 2012 SALEM, OR Screen/ Tele/ Signed_ Screen slot Slot # of pipe (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certificater RESOURCES DEP1 Perf | Scrn | Csng | Linr | Dia From width length slots size I accept responsibility for the construction, despetit, deproor abandonment work performed on this well during the construction taxes reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Flowing Artesian License Number ☐ Bailer ☐ Pump 🔽 Air Yield gal/min | Drawdown Drill stem/Rump depth Duration (hr) Signed_ 3*0*00∙ Contact Info. (optional) Scarch drilling INC emperature 60° F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS 76m Search 541 576. 2189 ppm Description From Units Amount

WELL LABEL # L 10 3898 START CARD # 206440

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	ORIGINAL LOC#		
(I) LANDOWNER Owner Well I.D. First Name Thomas Last Name MAC Donald	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)		
4	County Land Twp 30 Nor S Range 17 E or W W.M.		
Address PO BOX 8 State On Zip 97640	Sec		
City JUMMER 49 PC State ON Zip 7/640	Tax Map Number Lot Lat "or DMS or DD Long "or DMS or DD		
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Conversion Deepening	Lat OMS or DD		
Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) Abandonment (complete Section 5a)			
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth ft.	Street Address of Welly(or nearest address) 48413 Dresser T Spring No Summer Lane By 97640		
Seal Material	Spring 10 JUMPH LAME ETT 97640		
Casing Type: Steel Plastic Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL		
Casing Clauge Casing Diameter	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)		
	Existing Well/Fre-Alteration 3.5. // 4 PS(
(3) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air Rotary Mind Auger	Completed Well		
Cable Cable Mud Reverse Rotary Other	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes		
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60		
☐ Industrial/Commercial / ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (pst) + SWL (tt)		
Thermal Other	190 200 500 501		
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION			
Depth of Completed Well 346 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)			
BORE HOLE SEAL			
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/lbs	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation		
12" 120 310 Coment O 20 100 5ck	Material From To.		
	101 501L 0 2		
A STATE OF THE STA	an an 2		
How was seal placed: Method □A □B 🏋 C □D □ E	Black Clayluin 20		
Dackfill placed from the to the Material	Green Clary 55 65		
Backfill placed from th. to th. Material Size Size	(Not Clan) 105 270		
mer pack from it. to ti. Material 5ize	Torie noch 220 040		
(5a) ATANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE:	Black Lava NOCK 260 360		
Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used:sucks/lbs	Red Cider 300 360		
Actual Amount Used: sacks/the			
A A APPACA BASIS			
(6) CASING/LINER Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd			
	Date Started 10 - 30-16 Completed 3-5-11		
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification		
Shoe 🗋 Inside 🗋 Outside 🗍 Other Location of shoe(s)	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or		
Temporary easing	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to		
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	the best of my knowledge and belief.		
Perforations Method	Livera Number		
Screens Type Material	License Number Date		
	Signed		
Perf Scrn Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification		
TOTAL	I trecept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or		
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported		
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge		
	and belief.		
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number 1/654 Dute 10-12-11		
□ Pump □ Bailer □ Air ► Flowing Artesian	License Number		
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed The Same E		
10° en r. b. c.	Contact Info. (ontional)		
emperature 60° °F Lab analysis Ycs By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TOS ppm			
From To Description Amount Units	Tom Search 516. 2189 SARI		
Tom IV Description Attacent Onto	1 10m 35 676 2189 FB 2 5		
	54()/6 1 / 02		
	COPY FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COPY FOR CUSTOMER		
SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPART	2 S 2		
5762189 TO:15039860904 P.173	20		
	4		

LAKE 52369

May 15# 2014

Oregon Water Resources Department Attn: Buffy Gillis 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

Dear Ms. Gillis,

Below is a list of the correct locations of the wells therein identified. Well driller Tom Search sent your office the corrected well logs for LAKE 1507 and LAKE 52487. Schroeder Law Offices sent your office the corrected well logs for the remaining wells.

Well#	Well Log #	Township, Range, Section, Quarter-Quarter
Well 1	LAKE 3030	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 2	LAKE 1507	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 3	LAKE 4444	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 4	LAKE 3029	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 6	LAKE 52368	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 5 SW SE
Well 7	LAKE 52369	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 8 NE NW
Well 8	LAKE 52487	30 South, 17 East, Sec. 5 NW SE

Sincerely,

Thomas MacDonald
Desert Springs Trout Farm

RECEIVED BY OWRD

MAY 1 9 2014

SALEM, OR